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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15613270X Hav (Clk) SD Ashok Kumar Dixit ZSB Agra

2 15165099w,NK (OPR) Ravindar Kumar ZSB Baghpat

3 JC-670114A EX SUB JAI PRAKASH GUPTA ZSB Chandauli (UP)

4 785952-S SGT  PRASANT KUMAR ZSB Chhapra

5 749515-F Ex JWO BHOJ RAJ SINGH IAFPC, NEW 

DELHI6 775453-A Sgt Jeetender Singh RSB Delhi

7 4196618-F Sep Khilanand Bhatt RSB Delhi

8 14639960-H Nk Shyam Sundar RSB Delhi

9 4185248-M Hav Vijay Singh RSB Delhi

10 13623511-N Nk Kushal Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

11 711277L Sgt Ram Niwas RSB Delhi

12 4198822-Y L/NK KAVIDNRA SINGH BISHT RSB Delhi

13 15662382F Hav Mukesh Chand ZSB Faridabad

14 2897752Y Naik Mahesh Kumar ZSB Ghaziabad UP

15 15614587Y Hav(MACP Nb Sub) Ashish Kumar ZSB Jhajjar

16 163536Z RAJESH KUMAR  TIWARI,PO ZSB Lucknow

17 4281588M RANK NK NAME MAN SINGH YADAV ZSB MAU (U.P) 

18 136743-F EXPO AVINASH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Patna

SPONSORSHIP DETAILS FOR JCOs/OR TO VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS 

Sep 2019

Organisation Name: Ministry of Jal Shakti

Post: Laboratory Attendant  



19 15156870L Gunner Naresh Kumar ZSB 

RAJNANDGAON 

(C.G.)

20 10390678H Ex Hav Mahesh Kumar Gupta ZSB SAUGOR 

(MP)

2

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14439271X NAIK (ACPHAV) PATEL KALPESH KANTILAL ZSB Ahmedabad

2 15666084H NK  Rajeev Rathi ZSB Baghpat

3 15780133A, NK Ankit Kumar ZSB Baghpat

4 4280187L, LNK (MACP HAV), Pravin Kumar Yadav ZSB Chapra

5 2688148H Ex Hav(ACP)  Vijay Singh ZSB Jhajjar

6 14819520 X,  Ex.  NK Devinder Singh ZSB Jhajjar

7 15671536 K RAKESH KUMAR ZSB Jhajjar

8 16012817F & ACP HAV & Vinit Kumar ZSB Meerut

9 15478253-F DFR DINESH KUMAR ZSB Meerut

10 14646774P,SEP,YOGENDER KUMAR ZSB SONIPAT

1 3197097-P L/Nk Mangay Ram RSB Delhi

2 14835336-W Nk Rajiv Kumar RSB Delhi

3 14439611-P Nk Narendra Singh RSB Delhi

4 15763673H Hav Hawa Singh RSB Delhi

5 15472762K Hav Dhiraj Kumar RSB Delhi

6 3195936-H Hav Parvin RSB Delhi

7 4086380-K L/Nk Gulab Singh Negi RSB Delhi

8 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi

Organisation Name: Ministry of Communication

Post: Driver



9 14633590X Nk Kanwar lal RSB Delhi

10 4192920H L Nk Tara Singh RSB Delhi

11 1583150-L Hav Rifaqat Ali RSB Delhi

12 3198355-W Hav Deepak RSB Delhi

13 6934098-M Hav Rameshwar Singh Sahiya RSB Delhi

14 15156870L Gunner Naresh Kumar ZSB Ranandgaon 

(C.G.)

15 15763400 Nk (DMT) Dharamvir Singh ZSB Gurugram

3

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC- 764447LNb/Sub, Vijaya Kumar KN ZSB Bangalore

2 123851-F, MCEA(R) II, Mahendra  Kumar ZSB Gaya

3 181912-N,Ex-MCEAA-II, BRIJESH KUMAR SHARMA ZSB Meerut

4 168929-F,HON SUB MANMOHAN SHARMA ZSB Noida

5 NAVY ,EXCHSWA,P V V IJAYA BHANU VIJAYAWADA 

(ANDHRA 

PRADESH)

6 EX.NO. 6948146-M HAVALDAR BALIREDDI UMA 

MAHESWARA RAO

ZSB Visakhapatnam

4

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB Post Applied For

1 15613270X Hav (Clk) SD Ashok Kumar Dixit ZSB Agra Assistant Store Keeper

Post: Store Keeper/Stenographer/Electrician/MTS

Organisation Name: MoD Navy

Post:  Jr Scientific Officer

Organisation Name:  National Fire Service



2 4571399N  Havildar Shaik Bilal Ahmed ZSB Kurnool Assistant Store Keeper

3 15816511F, Rect., Tammineni Raju ZSB Srikulam STENOGRAPHER 

GRADE-II

4 15152946H Ex Nk Santosh Choure ZSB BETUL (MP)  STORE KEEPER

5 15616517Y Ex Sep Sudheer Wagmare ZSB BETUL (MP) MTS

6 15611227X Ex Rajesh Kumar Deshmukh ZSB BETUL (MP) MTS

7 15688584A      NK- YASEEN FAJLANI ZSB BETUL (MP) MTS

8 14804494K Ex Hav Subhash Lokhande ZSB BETUL (MP) MTS

9 15208436W Ex-MACP Naib Subedar VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani Assistant Store Keeper

10 2688148H Ex Hav(ACP)  Vijay Singh ZSB Jhajjar MTS

11 6945312K,L/Nk, G Kartik G Periyaswamy ZSB Nagpur Assistant Store Keeper

12 No. 6943135W, Hav,Ashish Roshanprasad Trivedi ZSB Nagpur Assistant Store Keeper

13 No. 15676199K, Hav,Waghamare Anil Lokhachand ZSB Nagpur Electrian

14 JC-665036K 

EX SUB MAJ

ZSB Balsasore STENOGRAPHER 

GRADE-II15 136743-F EXPO AVINASH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Patna Assistant Store Keeper

16 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna Assistant Store Keeper

17 136743-F EXPO AVINASH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Patna Stenographer Grade -II

18 15156870L Gunner Naresh Kumar ZSB Rajnadgaon 

(C.G)

Assistant Store Keeper

19 JC377545W SUBEDAR AJAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB SARAN ASSISTANAT STORE 

KEEPER

20 10390678H Ex Hav Mahesh Kumar Gupta ZSB SAUGOR 

(MP)

ASSISTSNT STORE 

KEEPER

21 724839-F, EX-SGT, VINOD KUMAR ZSB Telangana NATIONAL FIRE 

SERVICE CO

LLEGE 



22 15414773L EX-Naik Thate Krantishil Hari ZSB Thane ASSISTSNT STORE 

KEEPER23 724130-H JWO PRIYAKUMAR KESANAPALLI ZSB Vijayawada ASSISTSNT STORE 

KEEPER

24 No.14656961F, NK, Rakesh Kumar Rameshsingh Chouhan ZSB Nagpur (MS) Electrician

5

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC- 764447L Nb/Sub, Vijaya Kumar KN ZSB Bangalore

2 776711-T EXM SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Kushi Nagar

3 210134-B, POME Jaspal Singh ZSB Ludhiana

4 168929-F,HON SUB MANMOHAN SHARMA ZSB Noida

5 EX.NO. 6948146-M HAVALDAR BALIREDDI UMA 

MAHESWARA RAO

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

6

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15208436W Ex MACP Naib Subedar VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

2 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH ZSB Garhwal

3 748222-A              SGT               RITESH KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad

7

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

Post:  Assistant Public Prosecutor

Organisation Name:  NIA

Post: Asstt Programmer

Organisation Name:  Ministry of Labour

Post:  Investigator

Organisation Name:  Delhi Secreteriat



1 795067-H Sgt Vikas Bhagwat RSB Delhi

2 965696-F Sgr Amar Pal RSB Delhi

3 134710-K Ex PO  Abhishek Kumar Dwivedi ZSB KANNAUJ

8

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 4086380-K L/Nk Gulab Singh Negi RSB Delhi

2 1583150-L Hav Rifaqat Ali RSB Delhi

3 1583150-L Hav Rifaqat Ali RSB Delhi

4 14810695Y Nk Anuj Kumar RSB Delhi

5 14835336-W Nk Rajiv Kumar RSB Delhi

6 3198355-W Hav Deepak RSB Delhi

7 6934098-M Hav Rameshwar Singh Sahiya RSB Delhi

8 15337231Y Nk Arjun Singh RSB Delhi

9 14442265-P Nk Rajbir Singh RSB Delhi

10 14437227 P Hav Inderjit RSB Delhi

11 4080708-K Nk Rajender Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

12 14835088-L  Nk/TS Raj Kiran Yadav RSB Delhi

13 14835097M Nk(TS) Shivender Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

14 15775786-X Nk Mukesh Kumar RSB Delhi

15 2695844-H Hav Makesh Kumar15.02.80 RSB Delhi

Organisation Name: Lockpal

Post:  Driver



16 14819520 X,  Ex.  NK Devinder Singh ZSB Jhajjar

17 14646774P SEP YOGENDER KUMAR ZSB Sonipat

18 14703569P, Hav Kuldeep Singh ZSB Lansdowne

9

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15208436W Ex-MACP Naib Subedar VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

2 133829-H, PO Ashish Rawat RSB Delhi

3 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

4 JC-509177X Subedar Major  Ajay Kumar Yadav ZSB Firozabad

10

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15208436W Ex-MACP Naib Subedar VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

2 133829-H, PO Ashish Rawat RSB Delhi

3 JC-699328Y Sub Ashok Singh Chauhan RSB Delhi

4 JC-509177X Subedar Major  Ajay Kumar Yadav ZSB Firozabad

11

Organisation Name: Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

Post:  Jr. Grade of Indian Information Service 

Organisation Name: Ministry of Law and Justice

Post: Lower Division Clerk (LDC)

Organisation Name: Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

Post:  Jr. Grade of Indian Information Service 



Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15666084H NK  Rajeev Rathi ZSB Baghpat U.P.

2 135518-Y, Chief Petty Officer Logistics, ARVIND INPA

3 2688148H Ex Hav(ACP)  Vijay Singh ZSB Jhajjar

12

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 181827-W,       MCERA II,  RAMESH SINGH RAWAT ZSB Ajmer

2 763879-H  JUNIOR WARRANT OFFR  KUMAR D ZSB Bangalore

3 182076-K, Ex MCEAR II, AVADHESH KUMAR VERMA ZSB Barabanki

4 162642-T, CPO, Ram Lakhan Soni ZSB Bhopal

5 127144-R, MC EAR II, Ealias T Varghese Navy Mumbai

6 181748-R,                     CHHA,                     SUVENDU KUMAR 

PATI

ZSB Cuttack

7 193217F,MCERA-II,SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Cuttack

8 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

9 181209-R    MCAA-I      JIJU EP       RAQAS(VZG)/ INS 

DEGA   

10 181919B Ex-CHEAA(R)  Niraj Kumar Kushwaha (JCO) ZSB Deoria

11 181303-B,    MCERA II,  K SATYANARAYANA REDDY East Godavari 

Kakinada.

12 126729Y, CHEA(P), Debendra Kumar Das (Mumbai), Indian 

Navy

13 168929-F, MANMOHAN SHARMA ZSB Noida

14 121459W, EX-MCERA II   SUMAN KUMAR SINGH ZSB Gaya

Post: Junior Technical Officer

Organisation Name: Ministry of Defence



15 121459W, EX-MCERA II SUMAN KUMAR SINGH ZSB Gaya

16 181192 A, Chief ERA, Pushpendra Kumar Singh ZSB Gaya

17 181422, CHSWA, GIRISH RAWAT ZSB Ghaziabad

18 181422, CHSWA, GIRISH RAWAT ZSB Ghaziabad

19 181916-Y EX CHEAR SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA ZSB Hapur

20 No 123949-B Ex MCEA (R )-II Manoj Kumar Singh Gaur  ZSB Haridwar

21 182108-H Ex MCEAAR II, RAJESH K MOHAN ZSB Idukki (Kerala)

22 775660 Ex JWO Sigi Mathew ZSB Idukki (Kerala)

23 125089W, MCEA(P) II, Abhishant Tripathi ZSB Indian Navy

24 181209-R    MCAA-I      JIJU EP       ZSB INS DEGA 

25 124205K CHELR  ZSB JODHPUR

26 181795Y, MC EAP II Sreejesh Madathil  ZSB KANNUR-02

27 15320613M Naik Mohan Ambig ZSB Karwar

28 182160-A, RAI NAGARAJU, EX-CHEA(P) ZSB KHAMMAM

29 181941 B MCEAA II ANOOB  M A  (JCO) ZSB Kollam

30 Ser.No 15339978W Rank:Hav Name:Avijit Mondal ZSB Midnapur

31 126729Y, CHEA(P), Debendra Kumar Das ZSB Mumbai

32 123588-H, MCEA (R )II, HARSH GAURAV SHARMA ZSB Nahan

33 182019F Chaa Sataynarain 1 Chd Naval Unit 

NCC

34 JC761110X EX SUB DEVI SINGH ZSB Palwal

35 124155-Y MCEA(P) II Ranjeet Kumar Ranjan ZSB Patna

36 JC-377714M Sub/ Hony Lt CHETA NAND YOGI ZSB Neem ka Thana 

37 194137-Y,EX MCERAII RAJESH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Ranchi



38 182102-W             EX MCERA II

BHUPENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

ZSB Ratlam

39 123694-Z CH  EA(R)  DILIP KUMAR  PARIDA ZSB Sambhalpur

40 181670-N, EXMCHA II, SUDHAKAR SAMAL ZSB Sambhalpur

41 181670-N, EXMCHA II, SUDHAKAR SAMAL ZSB Sambhalpur

42 NAVY ,EXCHSWA,P V V IJAYA BHANU ZSB Vijaywada

43 EX.NO.181648 CHSWA 

SUDHEER PATNANA

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M

44 EX.NO. 181313A 

MCHA-I,  

BHANU SURYA.V.PRAKASH.M 

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M

45 EX.NO.181990-R 

MCHA-II, BALASA DURGA SATISH

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M

46 181209-R    MCAA-I      JIJU EP RAQAS(VZG)/ INS 

47 198069-H , EX- MCEAP II BINOY KR MISHRA ZSB Jalpiguri

13

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 181827-W,       MCERA II,  RAMESH SINGH RAWAT ZSB Ajmer

2 763879-H  JUNIOR WARRANT OFFR  KUMAR D ZSB Bangalore

3 182076-K, Ex MCEAR II, AVADHESH KUMAR VERMA ZSB Barabanki

4 162642-T, CPO, Ram Lakhan Soni ZSB Bhopal

5 127144-R, MC EAR II, Ealias T Varghese Navy Mumbai

Organisation Name: Ministry of Defence

Post:  Junior Technical Officer



6 181748-R,                     CHHA,                     SUVENDU KUMAR 

PATI

ZSB Cuttack

7 193217F,MCERA-II,SAMIR KUMAR MISHRA ZSB Cuttack

8 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

9 181209-R    MCAA-I      JIJU EP       RAQAS(VZG)/ INS 

DEGA   

10 181919B Ex-CHEAA(R)  Niraj Kumar Kushwaha (JCO) ZSB Deoria

11 181303-B,    MCERA II,             K SATYANARAYANA REDDY East Godavari 

Kakinada.

12 126729Y, CHEA(P), Debendra Kumar Das (Mumbai), Indian 

Navy

13 168929-F, MANMOHAN SHARMA ZSB Noida

14 121459W,   EX-MCERA II   SUMAN KUMAR SINGH ZSB Gaya

15 121459W,  EX-MCERA II                                                       

SUMAN KUMAR SINGH

ZSB Gaya

16 181192 A, Chief ERA, Pushpendra Kumar Singh ZSB Gaya

17 181422, CHSWA, GIRISH RAWAT ZSB Ghaziabad

18 181422, CHSWA, GIRISH RAWAT ZSB Ghaziabad

19 181916-Y EX CHEAR SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA ZSB Hapur

20 No 123949-B Ex MCEA (R )-II Manoj Kumar Singh Gaur   ZSB Haridwar

21 182108-H Ex MCEAAR II, RAJESH K MOHAN ZSB Idukki (Kerala)

22 775660 Ex JWO Sigi Mathew ZSB Idukki (Kerala)

23 125089W, MCEA(P) II, Abhishant Tripathi ZSB Indian Navy

24 181209-R    MCAA-I      JIJU EP       ZSB INS DEGA 

25 124205K CHELR  ZSB JODHPUR

26 181795Y, MC EAP II Sreejesh Madathil  ZSB KANNUR-02



27 15320613M Naik Mohan Ambig ZSB Karwar

28 182160-A, RAI NAGARAJU, EX-CHEA(P) ZSB KHAMMAM

29 181941 B MCEAA II ANOOB  M A  (JCO) ZSB Kollam

30 Ser.No 15339978W Rank:Hav Name:Avijit Mondal  ZSB Midnapur

31 126729Y, CHEA(P), Debendra Kumar Das ZSB Mumbai

32 123588-H, MCEA (R )II, HARSH GAURAV SHARMA ZSB Nahan

33 182019F Chaa Sataynarain 1 Chd Naval Unit 

NCC34 JC761110X EX SUB DEVI SINGH ZSB Palwal

35 124155-Y MCEA(P) II Ranjeet Kumar Ranjan ZSB Patna

36 JC-377714M Sub/ Hony Lt CHETA NAND YOGI ZSB Neem ka Thana 

37 194137-Y,EX MCERAII RAJESH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Ranchi

38 182102-W             EX MCERA II

BHUPENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

ZSB Ratlam

39 123694-Z CH  EA(R) DILIP KUMAR PARIDA ZSB Sambhalpur

40 181670-N, EXMCHA II, SUDHAKAR SAMAL ZSB Sambhalpur

41 181670-N, EXMCHA II, SUDHAKAR SAMAL ZSB Sambhalpur

42 NAVY ,EXCHSWA,P V V IJAYA BHANU ZSB Vijaywada

43 EX.NO.181648 CHSWA 

SUDHEER PATNANA

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M44 EX.NO. 181313A 

MCHA-I,  

BHANU SURYA.V.PRAKASH.M 

ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M



45 EX.NO.181990-R MCHA-II, BALASA DURGA SATISH ZSB 

VISAKHAPATNA

M

46 181209-R   MCAA-I     JIJU EP RAQAS(VZG)/ INS 

47 198069-H , EX- MCEAP II BINOY KR MISHRA ZSB Jalpiguri

14

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 2496125M,Naik(TS) Jatinder Kumar Chauhan ZSB Mandi

15

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-373103-A Hony Sub Maj Mahipal Singh RSB Delhi

2 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna

16

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15479628F,EX-LD,SURESHCHAND DHRUBCHAND KATOCH ZSB 

AHMEDABAD2 702159 Sgt Balbir Singh RSB Delhi

Organisation Name: Bhartiya Kala Kendra Trust

Post: Dy Manager

Organisation Name: RK University

Post: Campus Supervisor

Organisation Name: NCRB

Post: Data Processing 



3 3197052P LNK RAHUL PANWAR ZSB Ghaziabad   

4 15612513L Ex Hav Sanjay Singh Bhadouriya ZSB Gwalior

5 JC-753663Y, Sub Maj & Hony Capt. Jagbir Singh ZSB Jhajjar

6 JC373883WSUB HARISH SINGH ZSB LANSDOWNE 

7 JC-470736X   Sub (Clerk) Sanjeev Mishra ZSB Lucknow (UP)

8 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Patna

9 15125136 HAV RATHOD BHARATBHAI BABUBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

10 2812870 RECT SOLANKI SUNIL ASHOKBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 

11 15147303 HAV SUSARA LAKHABHAI VOHABHAI

 


ZSB, RAJKOT 

12 13619859 HAV ZALA SAHDEVSINH CHAKUBHA

 


ZSB, RAJKOT 

13 2696399 SEP JHALA VANRAJSINH NONGHUBHA

 


ZSB, RAJKOT 

14 JC 451498 NB SUB VHANESA MAHESHBHAI RAMJIBHAI    ZSB, RAJKOT 

15 193996 MCPO GOSAI SANJAYGIRI CHANDANGIRI  ZSB, RAJKOT 

16 15141804 HAV SAKARIYA BAVANJI MOHANBHAI  0 ZSB, RAJKOT 

17 JC 759036 SUB GHONIYA RAJESH MAGANLAL  ZSB, RAJKOT 

18 15413490 SEP GADHAVI YAGNIKBHAI GHANSHYAMBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 

19 14615992 HAV DUBARIYA RAMESHKUMAR HARILAL  ZSB, RAJKOT 

20 2890832 NK PATEL RAVI CHAMANLAL  ZSB, RAJKOT 

21 6942145 Hav PATOLIYA BALRAM BABUBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 

22 132228 PO ACHARYA JAYKESHKUMAR MUKUNDRAY  ZSB, RAJKOT 

23 2694273 HAV RANA GAJENDRA GIRIRAJSINH   ZSB, RAJKOT 

24 2694294 HAV GOHIL RAVIRAJSINH NODHUBHI  ZSB, RAJKOT 



25 14809340 HAV CHAUHAN SANJAYSINH 

LAXMINARAYANSINH 

ZSB, RAJKOT 

26 269'6013 HAV KALOTRA LALJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

27 2696017 SEP VASUKIYA DINESHKUMAR DHANJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

28 15483111 NK GOHIL NAYPALSINH REVTUBHA  ZSB, RAJKOT 

29 2696379 SEP RANA SURENDRASINH BHARUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

30 748340 WO VIJAY KUMAR ASODIA  ZSB, RAJKOT 

31 13985894 NK RAJPARA GORDHANBHAI SAMATBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 

32 2897289 SEP VAJA RAGHURAJSINH PRATAPSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

33 133572 PO MER RAKESHKUMAR KANAIYALAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

34 2694293 HAV GODHANI PRAVIN KUMAR ZSB, RAJKOT 

35 1585375 NK SWSHANI RADHESHYAM MANIRAM  ZSB, RAJKOT 

36 14627895 NK DANGAR DINESH NARAN  ZSB, RAJKOT 

37 14435155 SEP SARVAIYA ASHOKSINH CHHANUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

38 14808160 NK PARMAR NARENDRA KUMAR BHUPATSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

39 4573813 Nk ZALA ASHOKSINH BALVANTSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

40 15483059 Nk SAPARA DHIRAJBHAI THAKARSHIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

41 2696006 HAV GOHIL KISHORSINH BHARATSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

42 7242411 SEP PARMAR MAHENDRASINH NAVALSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

43 14803062 HAV DESAI HITESH DINESHBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

44 15615619 NK SOLANKI BHAVIN SHANTILAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

45 768957 JWO PUROHIT PRAVINCHANDRA LALJI ZSB, RAJKOT 

46 7781109 NK PARGHI NARENDRA BIJALBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

47 3195318 NK CHAVDA PRAVINBHAI GANGDASBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

48 15382474 HAV JANI KISHORKUMAR HSAMBHUBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 



49 15151691 NK HADIYA RANDHIR MADHAVLAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

50 14439484 NK GOHEL RAMESH KARSAN ZSB, RAJKOT 

51 15176211 HAV BHAGAT CHHOTALAL SHREENATH PRASAD ZSB, RAJKOT 

52 JC 380626 SUB JOSHI UMESH DHIRAJLAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

53 14649783 HAV BARIYA VIRAM NATHUBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

54 15611560 HAV CHAUHAN VIJAYKUMAR VRAJLAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

55 JC 829749 NB SUB DHANDHUKIYA HITESH VALLABHBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

56 15414114 NK RATHOD LALAJIBHAI VAGHABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

57 JC 768405 NAIB SUB AGHERA KANTILAL BECHARBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

58 14649773 HAV MAHETA RAJIVKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA ZSB, RAJKOT 

59 15615603 NK GOYAL KHUMANSANG RATUBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

60 15668302 HAV SANCHANI DINESH BECHAR ZSB, RAJKOT 

61 15155906 SEP JADEJA DILIPSINH BAHADURSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

62 15160277 NK ASHARA RIPAL VASANTBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

63 15156315 HAV VALA JITENDRASINH JASHUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

64 15413488 NK GOHIL RAGHUVIRSINH NIRUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

65 14633047 HAV NAMERA MUKESH MOHAN ZSB, RAJKOT 

66 14653998 NK SOLIYA KISHORBHAI JADAVBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

67 14643746 HAV CHANDU BHUPATKUMAR DEVAYATBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

68 15776462 NK DHARAKOUA MUNESHBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

69 7781521 NK GOHIL INDRAJITSINH RAJENDRASINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

70 14439789 NK JADEJA PRADIPSINH SHIVRAJSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

71 15593167 RECT JAKASANIYA JAYKUMAR SHANTILAL 

DIAMONDNAGAR 

ZSB, RAJKOT 

72 15412973 L/NK PARMAR AMALSINH DASHARATHSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 



73 JC 420951 SUB ZALA PRADUMANSINH BAPUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

74 14662192 NK GOHIL HARADEVSINH DEVUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

75 15151140 SEP KALOLA MANHARLAL DHARAMSHI ZSB, RAJKOT 

76 15776467 NK KUKADIYA DHANJIBHAI BHURABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

77 14835618 SEP MUNDHAVA SURESHBHAI SHARDULBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

78 14835474 NK BAMBHAVA LAKHA TEJABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

79 2897229 HAV JOGARAJIYA BHARATKUMAR DEVJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

80 15328595 HAV MAKWANA SANDIP HIMMATBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

81 6494107 SEP CHAUHAN MAHADEVBHAI GOVINDBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

82 6494113 SEP VAJA VISHAL HARJIVANBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

83 2689051 HAV KASUNDRA BHARATKUMAR SAVJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

84 15779013 NK GOHIL RAJPALSINH MAHAVIRSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

85 2698568 HAV RATHOD SUKHDEVSINH RANJEETSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

86 15417185 SEP KANANI JAYDEVBHAI RASIKBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

87 6947528 HAV CHAUHAN KESARSINH SHAMJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

88 15674313 NK VALA DILIPSINH SAHDEVSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

89 15771907 HAV SARVAIYA HARDEVSINH ABHESINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

90 15683504 NK SOLANKI HARESH BABUBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

91 6947540 HAV JAVIA CHIRGAKUMAR DINESHCHANDRA ZSB, RAJKOT 

92 15486286 NAIK GOHIL VASUDEVSINH MAHIPATSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

93 6947050 L/NK GHIYAD RANCHHODBHAI LAKHABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

94 14926556 NK PAL DINESH KUMAR RAJARAM ZSB, RAJKOT 

95 14660167 NK GOHIL SAHDEVSINH BHAGAVATSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 



96 16012448 SEP RATHOD DIPAKKUMAR DEVJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

97 8036272 NK ZALA HARPALSINH VANRAJSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

98 2701522 SEP RABARI HARJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

99 2688084 HAV ZALA DHARMENDRASINH BALVANTSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

100 14812221 NK PARMAR TRIBHOVANBHAI MULJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

101 JC 763196 SUB GOHIL PRADHUMANSINH BHAVSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

102 14624423 HAV MAKWANA ISHWARBHAI ALJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

103 13985888 HAV JADEJA CHANDUBHA MOHBATSANG ZSB, RAJKOT 

104 8036274 SEP SOLANKI MAYURSINH CHANDRASINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

105 15417104 SEP CHARDA MAHESHKUMAR RANCHHODBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

106 15417102 SEP JHALA PRAHLADSINH DASHRATHSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

107 15155909 SEP GOLTAR SURESH VELABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

108 6395443 NAIK MAKADIYA CHHAGAN DAYA ZSB, RAJKOT 

109 6943636 SEP GOHIL ANOPSINH AJITSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

110 15674432 SEP JADEJA SAHDEVSINH PRAVINSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

111 15674411 SEP SARVAIYA AMIT KANJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

112 15783181 NAIK HUMBAL HARSHAD DEVDAN ZSB, RAJKOT 

113 15783223 HAV DUDHREJIYA RAJNISHKUMAR TULSIDAS ZSB, RAJKOT 

114 15749252 RECT VARCHHADIYA PRAVIN GABHRUBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

115 15737113 RECT JADAV VINODKUMAR PARSHOTAMBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

116 14659634 NK PARMAR RUPESH BHIMABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

117 15205371 NK PATEL RAKESH NITINBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

118 4575942 SEP CHAUHAN BHARATBHAI DANABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

119 14823142 NK BOPLIYA JAYESH KUMAR NANJI ZSB, RAJKOT 

120 14660107 SEP AMRUTIYA BIPIN KUMAR DHANJIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 



121 15677831 HAV MEHTA JIGNESH PRABHASHANKAR ZSB, RAJKOT 

122 4574498 NK KALSARIYA BHOLABHAI KATHADBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

123 14431702 HAV VALA CHAPRAJBHAI GALABHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

124 131074 PO ANAND KUMAR SINGH ZSB, RAJKOT 

125 14660135 NK BHATIYA DIGVIJAYSINH NATVARSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

126 14626415 HAV DHAMECHA ATISH JAGADISHCHANDRA ZSB, RAJKOT 

127 14664559 NK VISANI NITINKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

128 14659608 NK ZALA SHIVRAJSINH SURUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

129 14660062 NK GOHIL YASHPALSINH BACHUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

130 14659627 NK RAYJADA RAJDEEPSINH VANRAJSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

131 15418170 SEP GOHIL DASHARATHSINH GOVUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

132 2701550 SEP ULVA RATANBHAI CHHAGANBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

133 14660165 NK GOHIL YUVRAJSINH RAJENDRASINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

134 4574493 NK KAVATHIYA SANJAY KANULAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

135 JC 732775 NB SUB DAKORA ANISH JAMALBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

136 14660075 NK GADHAVI JAGADISHBHAI CHANDIDAN ZSB, RAJKOT 

137 15328604 NK VAGADIA ASHISHKUMAR LILADHAR ZSB, RAJKOT 

138 6947536 HAV RANA RAJDIPSINH GHANSHYAMSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

139 15138271 HAV PRAKASH PRADHAN LAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

140 14660122 NK PARMAR DILJITSINH BHUPATSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

141 14677799 HAV SONAGRA JAGDISHBHAI NARSIBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

142 2701462 NK JADAV DHARMESH MAHESHBHAI  ZSB, RAJKOT 



143 14671506 SEP DODIYA RANJITSANG BHARATBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

144 14660190 NK RANA MAHADIPSINH HARPALSINH ZSB, RAJKOT 

145 15158047 NK MAKWANA DILIP JAYANTILAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

146 14660988 NK GOHIL JAYPALSINH MAYUBHA ZSB, RAJKOT 

147 14660080 NK BHATT VIJAYKRUSHNA BHANUSHAKNAR ZSB, RAJKOT 

148 13992269 HAV MAKWANA KANTILAL GOVINDLAL ZSB, RAJKOT 

149 15747599 RECT KHODIFAD VIPULBHAI VITHALBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

150 2694278 HAV GOHIL RAJENDRABHAI BHAVANBHAI ZSB, RAJKOT 

151 14610424 HAV SANJAI KUMAR SRIVASTVA ZSB, RAJKOT 
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15202055Y Hav/SKT (Nb Sub MACP) Ganesh Chandra 

Tiwari

ZSB Almora

2 16012833y, Sep Vikas Kumar ZSB Baghpat

3 785952-S SGT PRASANT KUMAR ZSB Chhapra

4 136743-F EXPO AVINASH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Danapur

5 775453-A Sgt Jeetender Singh RSB Delhi

6 720545-L Sgt Sanjay Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

7 JC-762096H Hony Sub Maj Pavan Kumar Pandey RSB Delhi

8 JC-382001-L Sub Lalam Prasad RSB Delhi

9 JC-461409-L Nb Sub Sushil Kumar RSB Delhi

10 4086380-K L/Nk Gulab Singh Negi RSB Delhi

Post: Health Relationship Manager (HRM)

Organisation Name:Suvida



11 4084989H L/Nk Narender Singh RSB Delhi

12 3197052P  LNK RAHUL PANWAR  ZSB Ghaziabad  

13 JC-753663Y, Sub Maj & Hony Capt. Jagbir Singh ZSB Jhajjar

14 776711-T EXM SGT AMIT KUMAR ZSB Kushi Nagar

15 15417932H Rank Nayak Name Ankit Tyagi ZSB Muzaffar Nagar

16 15155222W Hav Sanjay Kumar ZSB Rohtak

18

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-665036K EX SUB MAJ SHAIKH HAJRAT ALI ZSB Balasore

2 15208436W Ex-MACP Naib Subedar VIJAY PRAKASH YADAV ZSB Bhiwani

3 JC-670114A EX SUB JAI PRAKASH GUPTA  ZSB Chandauli 

(UP)
4 731748-G Sgt (MACP) Balram Jha ZSB Delhi

5 JC-382001-L Sub Lalam Prasad ZSB Delhi

6 14835336-W Nk Rajiv Kumar ZSB Delhi

7 723334-H  Sgt Rakesh Arora ZSB Delhi

8 4086380-K L/Nk Gulab Singh Negi ZSB Delhi

9 717356-F Sgt Pervinder Singh Bist ZSB Delhi

10 JC-373103-A Sub Mahipal Singh ZSB Delhi

11 15340070M Nk Arjun Prasad ZSB Delhi

12 774811-K Sgt Bijender Kumar ZSB Delhi

13 JC-733440A Nb Sub Kamal Kishore ZSB Delhi

14 JC-7301424 Sub Radhey Shyam ZSB Delhi

15 JC-762096H Hony Sub Maj Pavan Kumar Pandey ZSB Delhi

16 JC-374073-A Sub Trilok Chand ZSB Delhi

17 3197097-P L/Nk Mangay Ram ZSB Delhi

Organisation Name: Rukmini Devi Public School

Post: Supervisor Transport Services.



18 15151469-A Hav Suresh Chandra Bhatt ZSB Delhi

19 14439611-P Nk Narendra Singh ZSB Delhi

20 JC-693662 K Hony Sub Maj Sunil Dutt Goel ZSB Delhi

21 767579N  Sgt Sanjeev Balodhi ZSB Delhi

22 JC-603005-F Sub Sanjiv Kumar ZSB Delhi

23 JC-470984-N Sub (Hony Sub Maj Sher Singh ZSB Delhi

24 JC-382664-W Sub Hony Capt Kripal Chandra ZSB Delhi

25 4198069-L L/Nk Bhawan Singh ZSB Delhi

26 JC-373143-F ub JS Yadav ZSB Delhi

27 15149237-H Nk Rajesh Kumar ZSB Delhi

28 639785-R, JWO, Beer Singh Chauhan ZSB Delhi

29 702159 Sgt Balbir Singh ZSB Delhi

30 JC-381454K Sub YK Sharma ZSB Delhi

31 193362-K MCPO-II Roop Singh ZSB Delhi

32 818483K NCE Mohan lal Nathore ZSB Delhi

33 703719-N  EX SGT Pradip Kumar Singh ZSB Faridabad

34 163536Z RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI, PO ZSB Fatehpur

35 170921-H, CHA(AH), SURENDRA SINGH ZSB GARHWAL

36 748222-A SGT RITESH KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad   

(U.P) 37 797526-T SGT RAJ KUMAR SINGH ZSB Ghaziabad   

(U.P) 38 135518-Y, Chief Petty Officer Logistics (Finance & 

Administration), ARVIND

INPA

39 JC-753663Y, Sub Maj & Hony Capt. Jagbir Singh ZSB Jhajjar

40 15614587Y Hav(MACP Nb Sub) Ashish Kumar ZSB Jhajjar



41 773709 B  SGT  JITENDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

42 JC 421041L, Sub/H.Lt.,   LILA RAM ZSB Jhajjar

43 1488080M EX NK GORAKH LAL YADAV ZSB Jhasi

44 JC373883WSUB HARISH SINGH ZSB LANSDOWNE 

45 16012817F & ACP HAV & Vinit Kumar  Meerut UP  

46 16012817F & ACP HAV & Vinit Kumar  Meerut UP  

47 JC-698404N  SUB  SURENDRA KUMAR ZSB 

NEEMKATHANA

48 112955T, MCPO LOG (F & A) II, RAJ SINGH ZSB Jhajjar
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 No.3402351k Hav Amrik Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

2 No. 3393511P Hav Khushwant Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

3 No. 3405865M Nk Tarlochan Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

4 No. 3396189Y Hav Mohinderpal Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

5 No. 3404235A Hav Jarinder Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

6 No. 3996327M Nk Daljit Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

7 No. 13697503K Nk Balwinder Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

8 3403051P Nk Gurwinder Singh ZSB Gurdaspur

9 776006-S SGT SANJEEV KUMAR ZSB Muzaffarnagar

Organisation Name: Clint of Skillster

Post:  ATM Custodian



11 2803004P      SEP(MACP HAV) VENKATA SUBBA REDDY ZSB Kurnool

12 13698898H  EX HAV  YOGENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ranchi

13 15144280A EX NK NAVNEET KUMAR TIWARI ZSB Ranchi

14 14434930X EX HAV UPENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB Ranchi

20

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14819520 X, EXNK DEVINDER SINGH ZSB Jhajjar

21

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 171538-K   POELA, INDRA DUTT ZSB Amethi

2 JC- 764447L, Nb/Sub, Vijaya Kumar KN ZSB Bangalore

3 15682529N HAV BIJENDER KUMAR ZSB Chirwa

4 JC834986F SUBEDAR TEEKAM SINGH CHOUHAN DSSA PALI

5 JC-278935W Sub Kuldip Singh ZSB GURDASPUR.

6 15612513L Ex Hav Sanjay Singh Bhadouriya ZSB Gwalior

7 749515-F Ex JWO BHOJ RAJ SINGH IAFPC, NEW 

DELHI

8 171538-K   POELA, INDRA DUTT ZSB Lucknow

Organisation Name: Uttam Sucrotch

Post: Driver

Organisation Name:  Pinkerton Corporation

Post: Security Officer



9 JC560674K., JCO (SUB) SANJAY KUMAR ZSB Patna

10 136743-F EXPO AVINASH KUMAR SINGH ZSB Patna

22

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 162642-T, CPO(ELR), Ram Lakhan Soni ZSB Bhopal

2 749428-R Ex-JWO Anand Kumar Gupta ZSB Chitrakoot

3 751523 H   JWO Yaganeet Prakash (Retd.) ZSB Danapur

4 198155-B CHEAR Sudhir Kumar ZSB Darbhanga

5 JC373891P, Sub Manoj Kumar Singh Gauriganj

6 790644-L SERGEANT REPAKA GOPAL ZSB GODAVARI

7 764368-F SGT Pasupuleti Satish Babu ZSB Hyderabad. 

8 749515-F Ex JWO BHOJ RAJ SINGH IAFPC

9 15384980 Hav Bhura Ram ZSB JODHPUR

10 743060G,JWO, Nijeesh  CC ZSB Kannur

11 181912-N,Ex-MCEAA-II, BRIJESH KUMAR SHARMA ZSB MEERUT,

12 No.15570751N

SEP, Kuradkar Pramod Santoshrao

ZSB Nagpur 

13 JC-302473W Sub(TIFC), JAMAN LAL GURJAR ZSB SIKAR

14 762679-L, Junior Warrant Officer Kochrekar Mahesh Uttam  ZSB Thane

15 716656 - L        PANKAJ RAJ ZSB Zalandhar

Post: Site Engineer

Organisation Name:  Central Electronic Ltd


